Anexo l. Participants' contact details.

First name Last name E mail E mail 2 Country Organisation / Group address |Org/ Group Tel |Org/Group Fax
YOUNG PEOPLE
Lithuanian pupils parliament & Co,
Giedre Simanauskaite giedre@pic.lt su_cukrum@yahoo.com Lithuania Smetonos 5-304, Vilnius, Lithuania 0037 062 84 37 11 0037 052 324 237
Menos Krosnis, Pikulo 13, Kaunas, LT-
Darius Piraitis darius.piraitis@gmail.com brunobrono@gmail.lt Lithuania 3026, Lithuania 0037 062 038 988
Gediminas Navikas pliusku@gmail.com g-edas@one.lt Lithuania Ateitis, Lazdynu 28, Kaunas, Lithuania (0037 067 015 901
Conte sur tes doigts, 20 Bd. Bigo Danel,
Simon Houriez simonfestar@yahoo.fr France 59000 Lille 0033 6 617142 28
The Crew, 39 rue Caumont, 32000
Marc Thouvenin marcthouvenin@voila. fr pycou@msn.com France Auch, France 0033 612 023 417
Association Sours, CIEM Les Isards,
Carme Ruset karmerf@hotmail.com France 66360 Py, France 0033 468 05 65 72 0033 468 05 65 72
DC, Inlandsgatan 34, 417 15 Goteborg,
Parvin Yazdani nivrejp@hotmail.com parvin.yazdani@filmlinjen.nu Sweden Sweden 0046 706 022 580
Oblog, Malmo c/o Pontus Joakim
Olofsson - Varlandsgatan 8, 214 28,
Pontus Joakim pontus. joakim@gmail.com pontus_joakim@hotmail.com Sweden Malmg, Sweden 0046 706 221 447
Propaganda 2005, Kreutzwaldi 2,
Helena Veidenbaum helxu18@hotmail.com helena18@ut.ee Estonia Rakvere 44314, Estonia 00372 53 41 21 31
Non-Formal Youth Group Baar4U,
Karin Streimann karin.streimann@gmail.com |sad_kata@hotmail.com Estonia Tonismagi 3, 10119 Tallin, Estonia 0037 251 719 44
FLASH
Trans-mission asbl, Avenue General
Medecin Derache, 50, 1150 Brussels,
Olivier Gaillard olgaillard@yahoo.fr hakunamatata14@hotmail.com Belgium Belgium 0032 478 48 73 01
Young centre Association,
Stowarzyszenie Mlode Centrum, ul.
Pawel Abucki abuckipa@poczta.onet.pl Poland Jesionowa 7/35, 42450, Poland 0048 695 549 929
Akademia Rekreacji is Sportow
Ekstremalnych " DROSS", u.l Polna 36,
Artur Stelmach xamart@wp.pl xamart@op.pl Poland 09-500 Gostynin - Poland. 0048694 234 206
Dorosli- Dzieciom Association, UL.
Baczynskiego 2, 89-400 Sepolno 0048 52 388 53 00 or
Rafal Kuzminski kuzmin13@wp.pl Poland Krajenskie, Poland 0048 52 388 53 00 0048 52 388 81 85
Grupa Teatralna Chwila - Lukasz
Kazmierczak, ul. Witosa 22/7, 67-100
Lukasz Kazmierczak lukaspress@poczta.onet.pl Poland Nowa 5Sol, Poland 0048 509 327 371
Christian Youth Group, 32-34 Frangepan
Edina Kovacs gyimeske@freemail.hu gyuras@freemail.hu Hungary Str., 2230 Gyomro, Hungary 0036 29 330 228 0036 29 330 228
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Yasar

Cavdar

yasarcavdar@yahoo.com

cocukvesuc@yahoo.com

Turkey

Friendship Solidarity Association Ankara
Branch, Adakale SK. 22/22,
Kizilay/Ankara, Turkey

0090 312 430 18 00

0090 312 430 18 07

Tuba Nedime

Elci

elci.tuba@hotmail.com

elcituba@yahoo.com

Turkey

Local Agenda 21 Antakya Youth Group,
Antakya Belediyesi. Yerel Giindem 21
Ofisi n 6, Antakya/Haray

0090 326 214 91 90

0090 326 214 91 99

Burhan

Akyilmaz

burhanakyilmaz@hotmail.com

burhanakyilmaz@gaziantep-meb.gov.ir

Turkey

Gaziantep Science Shool Student
group, Gaziantep vehbi Dincerler fen
Lisesi, Sehitkamil, Gaziantep, Turkey

0090 342 336 24 92

0090 342 232 24 10

Rumeysa

Hayta

rumeysa@turcekgenc.org

youthprojects@turcekgenc.org

Turkey

Akasya, Moda Mah. Muhurdarbagi Sok.
Ender Apt. 6/3, Kadikoy Istanbul,
Turkey

0090 216 338 00 17

0090 216 330 41 55

Dila

Gokce

dilagokce@yahoo.com

dilagokce@gmail.com

Turkey

Adana Youth Group, Kurtulus mah. 4
sokak n 18 , Seyhan/Adana, Turkey

0090 505567 16 33

0090 322 459 48 92

Irene

Poli

irene.poli@libero.it

Italy

Sosta Vietata , Via P. Da Volpedo 12,
Italy

Maria

Margeti

mmargeti@yahoo.com

mmargeti22@hotmail.com

Greece

Spata Lyceum Club of Greek Women, 1
Kosti Palama Str., 19004, Spata-Attikis,
Greece

0030 210 663 39 91

Elisavet

Pliakostathi

elisavet80@hotmail.com

omada583@yahoo.com

Greece

Non Profit Cultural Organisation
Company 58+3, Sahtouri 3, Halandri,
15232 Athens, Greece

0030 210 681 51 48

0030 697 340 14 18

Fotini

Giannakopoulou

fgiannakopoulou@aua.gr

tinchenagri@yahoo.com

Greece

Youth Initiative Association, Bouza,
Etoliko, Greece

0030 263 202 26 65

Maria Esther

Duque Martin

palenciafree@hotmail.com

maissthe@hotmail.com

Spain

Asociacion Juvenil Palencia Free,
Avenida Castilla Leon, 16, 34200 Venta
de Banos - Palencia, Spain

0034 979 771375

Salesianské stredisko mladeze - DDM
Rumburk-Jirikov, Dobrovskeho namesti

Tomas Klinsky tki@atlas.cz stredisko.mladeze@seznam.cz Czech Republic |379/12, Rumburk 4001, Czech Republic {00420 412 332 413
Young experts for Skriveri, Daugavas

Linda Tarvida adnil_a@inbox.lv ltarvida@sseriga.edu.lv Latvia 85, Aizkraukles rajons, LV-5125, Latvia |00371 295 17 768 00371 512 28 62
IPC Eurohouse in Talsi, K. Valdemara

Liga Rube eiromaja@talsi.lv liga_r@inbox.lv Latvia 17a, Talsi, LV-3201, Latvia 00371 329 12 96 00371 329 12 97

COACHES
Association of Multicultural Families

Dzsemma Papdeakné Javanovdzsemma@vipmail.hu tkcse@freemail.hu Hungary 4031 Debrecen Derék 63, 1/4 Hungary 0036 52 435 112 0036 302 44 53 42
Centro Andaluz de Iniciatives

Angela Cruz Luna actividadesinternacionales@hotmail.com Spain Internacionales 0034 957 76 47 07 0034 957 44 04 22
NGO Hea Algus, Veski 42 Tartu 50409,

Gerda Silleste gerdasillaste@hotmail.com pere@heaalgus.ee Estonia Estonia 0037 27 42 1165 0037 27 42 1165
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Young Ecologists, 169 Athalassa Ave.

Constantia Pakkou youth@cyprusgreens.org compakkou@yahoo.gr Cyprus Off.301, 2024 Nicosia, Cyprus 00357 22 518 87 87  |00357 99 34 69 44
EDON United Democratic Organisation
of Youth, 4th Androkleous Str., Nicosia,

Marianna Demosthenous ccedon@cytanet.com.cy mariannadem®yahoo.gr Cypriot NA Cyprus 00352 276 64 59 00352 275 71 61
Buketkent Mah. Atabilge Sitesi 32/32

Gokce Simsek gokcesimsek@yahoo.com gokcesimsek@yahoo.com Turkey Cayyolu/Ankara, Turkey 0090 312 241 99 18 |0090 312 230 79 32
ARCI N.A, Circolo Territoriale Chieti,

ALESSANDRO FUSILLO alefuso@hotmail.com circoloarcichieti@yahoo.it Italy Via Simone da Chieti 8 , Chieti, Italy 0039 0871 3324 31  |0039 0871 33 24 31
Soundstudio, The White Hall, Ardenham
Lane, Aylesbury, Bucks, HP19, United

Rebecca Nutley beccanutley@hotmail.com rnutley@buckscc.gov.uk United Kingdom [Kingdom 0044 1296 42 47 23 |0044 1296 42 99 83
KAJ Oost-Vlaanderen, Smidsestraat 130,

Monsieur Tom tommonsieur@hotmail.com  |Tom.monsieur@kaj.be Belgium (FL) 9000 Gent, Belgium 0032 923375 48 0032 9 233 99 90

Michaela Pribilincova mpribi@zoznam.sk Slovakia Konicek bez Barier 00421 090 71 47 950 |00421 045 673 91 67
Rue Xhovemont 172, 4000 Liege,

Mohammed Hamra mjswb@skynet.be sidipanache@hotmail.com Belgium (FR) Belgium 0032 495 62 19 70

NAS
Helenic National Agency Acharnon 417,

Helena Mousiou silvia@neagenia.gr Greek NA Athens, Greece 0030210259 93 65  [0030 210 253 18 79
Agence Nationale du programme
Jeunesse INJEP

Solene Charuau charuau@injep.fr French NA 11 rue Paul Leplat F-78160 Marly le Roi|0033 139172770 (0033 1 39 17 27 57
Agency of International Youth Co-
operation, Plymo Str. 9-7, Vilnius,

Loreta Eimontaite loreta@jtba.lt Lithuanian NA  |Lithuania 00370 524 970 04 00370 524 970 05
Turkish National Agency, Huseyin Sok.

Yunus Alper Altay alper.altay@ua.gov.tr Turkish NA 2, 06680 Cankaya Ankara, Turkey 0090 312 409 61 44 0090 312 409 60 98
Youth Programme, State Agency for
Youth and Sports, Vasil Levsky str. 75,

Liliya Petseva Ipeceva@youthsport.bg Bulgarian NA Sofia 1040, Bulgaria 00359 2 9300 572 00359 2 981 83 60
Jugend fiir Europa, Godesberger Allee

Siebel Claudius Siebel@jfemail.de German NA 142-148, D-53175 Bonn, Germany 0049 228 950 62 28  |0049 228 950 62 22
NIZW IC, Postbus 19152, 3501 DD

Peter Pieters p.pieters@nizw.nl Dutch NA Utrecht, The Netherlands 00313 023 065 50 00313 023 065 40
INJUVE, José Ortega y Grasset 71,

Ida Guillén guillenki@mtas.es Spanish NA Madrid 28006, Spain 0034 91 363 76 93 0034 91 363 76 87
Ministero della Solidarieta Sociale, Via

Mirella Olivari molivari@welfare.gov.it Italian NA Fornovo 8, 00192 Roma, Italy 0039 06 367 544 73 0039 06 367 545 30
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Fundacja Rozwoju Systemu Edukacji
Narodowa Agencja Programu MLODZIEZ
ul. Mokotowska 43 (IV p.),
Amudena Rutkowska arutkowska@youth.org.pl Polish NA 00-551 Warszawa Poland 0048 22 622-37-06 | 0048 22 622-37-08
Connect Youth - UK National Agency
for the European YOUTH Programme
British Council
Josie.McAlpine@britishcouncil. 10 Spring Gardens
Josie Mac Alpine org UK NA London, SW1A 2BN 0044 207 389 4020
JINT VZW, Gretrystraat 26, 1000
Ann Hendriks ahendriks@jint.be Belgian NA ( Fl) |Brussels, Belgium 0032 209 07 20 0032 209 07 49
TEAM
Jochen Butt Posnik Trainer jochen.butt@freenet.de Germany Profondo 00495 118 38 60 12 |00495 118 38 60 11
Fundacja Rozwoju Systemu Edukacji
Narodowa Agencja Programu MLODZIEZ
ul. Mokotowska 43 (IV p.), 0048 22 62 23 706 or
Milena Posnik Butt Trainer milena251@wp.pl Poland 00-551 Warszawa Poland 0048 503 13 77 87
58, rue Royet, 4200 Saint-Etienne,
Sylvain Abrial Trainer sabr@no-log.org France France 0033 680 479 592
Buzz Bury Trainer mail@buzzbury.co.uk United Kingdom (Buzz Bury Education & Training 0044 773 642 99 35
A.S.B.L., Rue Général Tombeur 43,
Bernard Moreau Trainer b_moreau@yahoo.com Belgium 1040 Brussels 0032 737 87 24
Mario Garcia Reporter luismarioes@yahoo.com Belgium Rue Van Aa, 75, 1050 Brussels 003227329279
NGO Light , Sime Katica 1, 15000
Vojislav Radosavljevic Video nijeplav@yahoo.co.uk Serbia Sabac, Serbia 0038 11 53 90 570
Bureau International Jeunesse,
Organizer 20/22 rue du Commerce, 1000 Brussels,
Thierry Dufour BlJ- BEFR National Agency thierry.dufour@cfwb.be Belgium Belgium 0032 2 548 38 81 0032 218 81 08
SALTO Youth Initiatives
Bureau International Jeunesse,
Organizer 20/22 rue du Commerce, 1000 Brussels,
Patricia Brulefert SALTO Youth Initiatives patricia@salto-youth.net Belgium Belgium 0032 2 227 52 82 0032 2 548 38 89
SALTO Youth Initiatives
Bureau International Jeunesse,
Organizer 20/22 rue du Commerce, 1000 Brussels,
Fatima Laanan SALTO Youth Initiatives fatima@salto-youth.net Belgium Belgium 003222275275 0032 2 548 38 89
External speaker
SALTO Training and
Cooperation - in charge of Jugend fiir Europa, Godesberger Allee
Rita Bergstein Youth Pass rita@salto-youth.net Germany 142-148, D-53175 Bonn, Germany +49 228 9506 236 |+ 49 228 9506 222
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